NOTICE TO THE BAR
Deletions from the 2011 License Revoked List and 2011 Ineligible List
Revoked List

The New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection declares that past due payment for
the following attorneys were received before publication of the 2011 License Revoked List.
These payments were received after the publishers’ deadline, so publication of the names could
not be prevented. The Order declaring those on the List revoked was effective upon publication,
September 26, 2011. The effect, therefore, is that these attorneys did not have their licenses to
practice law in New Jersey revoked. Their names should be stricken from the Court Order dated
September 20, 2011 and published on September 26, 2011.

MIDDLESEX

Mondrow, Scott 2004
OUT OF STATE

Pearlberg, Alex L. 1992

Ineligible List

The New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection further declares that past due
payments for the following attorneys were received before publication of the 2011 Ineligible List.
These payments were received after the publishers’ deadline, so publication of the names could
not be prevented. The Order declaring those on the List ineligible was effective upon publication,
September 26, 2011. These attorneys, therefore, sustained no period of ineligibility to practice
law in New Jersey. Their names should be stricken from the Court Order dated September 20,
2011 and published on September 26, 2011.

ATLANTIC COUNTY

Ruffu, Michael J 2010
BERGEN COUNTY

Berardi-Mckenna, Rose V 2010
Cariddi, Anthony J 1981
Crabbe, Frederick L. 1972
Eyerman, Lee Edmund 2003
Garcia, Carol J 1980
Hill, Geoffrey James 1972
Koski, Raymond A 1998
Perske, Anne M 1988
Roslokken, Daniel W 1992
Singh, Chander P 2001
BURLINGTON COUNTY

Deal, Kimberly Denise 1995
Manuel-Coughlin, Jill 1991
Pepe, Valerie J 1985
CAMDEN COUNTY

Lamb, Ryan Francis 2010

Swartz, Robert L 2005



CUMBERLAND COUNTY

Reilly, Jon M 1989
ESSEX COUNTY

Cho, Julie 2010
Silverman, Daena A 1993
Vellozzi, Noemio A 1999
GLOUCESTER COUNTY

Pompey, Stephanie Marie 1998
HUDSON COUNTY

Altieri, David J 2009
Simmons, Tiffani Michelle 2010
Suzrez, Robert A 1993
MERCER COUNTY

Cupka, Ellen M 1974
MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Gold, Ginger, C 1993
Malvone, Neil A 1993
MONMOUTH COUNTY

Danzi, Frank Anthony 1987
Haynes, Mary Mullin 1987
Kim, Carol Chiyong 1996
Marzarella, Samuel J 1985
MORRIS COUNTY

Broderick, William David 2007
Cossman, Peter J 1968
Evans, Mechelle 1996
Muhlstock, Steven Ari 1999
O'Malley, Maureen 1992
PASSAIC COUNTY

La Sala, Joseph Frank 1996
Marano, Kenneth C 1983

SOMERSET COUNTY

Berger, Lori A 1996
Maglio, Robert F 1983
Yates, Mark G 1980
UNION COUNTY

Coles, Dara Z 2005
Knauss, Curtis Walter 2010
Ward, Christopher Paul 2004
OUT OF STATE

Berardino, Jamie L 2005

Chirnomas, Morton 1990



Cioffi, James A

Coen, Maureen Rita
Crawford, Jennifer L
Cywiak, Frayda U

De Souza, Iana Carleen
Del Fuoco, Jeffrey John
Frankel, Jordana
Gardner, Kevin E
Goodman, Erica L
Graham, Thomas IV
Kruse, Rosalind Fahey
Ladouceur-Laurore, Guerline
Lanuto, Alfio S
Lemanowicz, Beatrice May
Lemanowicz, Richard J
Mc Fillin, Phillip A
Mundy, Steven Matthew
O'Connell, Thomas F
Ostrin, Zvi

Palmer, Ryan L
Palomino, Mark F
Pearlberg, Alex L
Petersen, Ryan N
Pisacane, Christopher M
Pockers, Lindsey Beth
Poole, Debra A

Roca, Benjamin Ynares
Shchuka, Karen Lesher
Stern, Rachel Lauren
Sur, Diana H

Venditto, Molly P
Virdi, Sundeep S

White, Darcy A

Yi, Sung Jin

New Jersey Lawyers’” Fund
for Client Protection
September 28, 2011

1976
1988
2006
2005
2007
1987
2010
2006
2008
2006
1995
2004
1989
2001
2000
1994
2008
1983
2000
2005
1987
1992
2009
2005
1999
1986
2000
1996
2007
2009
2009
2004
2007
2009



