#### NOTICE TO THE BAR

## Deletions from the 2011 License Revoked List and 2011 Ineligible List

#### **Revoked List**

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that past due payment for the following attorneys were received before publication of the 2011 License Revoked List. These payments were received after the publishers' deadline, so publication of the names could not be prevented. The Order declaring those on the List revoked was effective upon publication, September 26, 2011. The effect, therefore, is that these attorneys did **not** have their licenses to practice law in New Jersey revoked. Their names should be stricken from the Court Order dated September 20, 2011 and published on September 26, 2011.

### **MIDDLESEX**

Mondrow, Scott 2004

**OUT OF STATE** 

Pearlberg, Alex L 1992

# **Ineligible List**

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection further declares that past due payments for the following attorneys were received before publication of the 2011 Ineligible List. These payments were received after the publishers' deadline, so publication of the names could not be prevented. The Order declaring those on the List ineligible was effective upon publication, September 26, 2011. These attorneys, therefore, sustained no period of ineligibility to practice law in New Jersey. Their names should be stricken from the Court Order dated September 20, 2011 and published on September 26, 2011.

ATLANTIC COUNTY	
Ruffu, Michael J	2010
<b>BERGEN COUNTY</b>	
Berardi-Mckenna, Rose V	2010
Cariddi, Anthony J	1981
Crabbe, Frederick L.	1972
Eyerman, Lee Edmund	2003
Garcia, Carol J	1980
Hill, Geoffrey James	1972
Koski, Raymond A	1998
Perske, Anne M	1988
Roslokken, Daniel W	1992
Singh, Chander P	2001
BURLINGTON COUNTY	
Deal, Kimberly Denise	1995
Manuel-Coughlin, Jill	1991
Pepe, Valerie J	1985
1 /	
CAMDEN COUNTY	
Lamb, Ryan Francis	2010
Swartz, Robert L	2005

CUMBERLAND COUNTY Reilly, Jon M	1989
ESSEX COUNTY Cho, Julie Silverman, Daena A Vellozzi, Noemio A	2010 1993 1999
GLOUCESTER COUNTY Pompey, Stephanie Marie	1998
HUDSON COUNTY Altieri, David J Simmons, Tiffani Michelle Suzrez, Robert A	2009 2010 1993
MERCER COUNTY Cupka, Ellen M	1974
MIDDLESEX COUNTY Gold, Ginger, C Malvone, Neil A	1993 1993
MONMOUTH COUNTY Danzi, Frank Anthony Haynes, Mary Mullin Kim, Carol Chiyong Marzarella, Samuel J	1987 1987 1996 1985
MORRIS COUNTY Broderick, William David Cossman, Peter J Evans, Mechelle Muhlstock, Steven Ari O'Malley, Maureen	2007 1968 1996 1999 1992
PASSAIC COUNTY La Sala, Joseph Frank Marano, Kenneth C	1996 1983
SOMERSET COUNTY Berger, Lori A Maglio, Robert F Yates, Mark G	1996 1983 1980
UNION COUNTY Coles, Dara Z Knauss, Curtis Walter Ward, Christopher Paul	2005 2010 2004
OUT OF STATE Berardino, Jamie L Chirnomas, Morton	2005 1990

Cioffi, James A	1976
Coen, Maureen Rita	1988
Crawford, Jennifer L	2006
Cywiak, Frayda U	2005
De Souza, Iana Carleen	2007
Del Fuoco, Jeffrey John	1987
Frankel, Jordana	2010
Gardner, Kevin E	2006
Goodman, Erica L	2008
Graham, Thomas IV	2006
Kruse, Rosalind Fahey	1995
Ladouceur-Laurore, Guerline	2004
Lanuto, Alfio S	1989
Lemanowicz, Beatrice May	2001
Lemanowicz, Richard J	2000
Mc Fillin, Phillip A	1994
Mundy, Steven Matthew	2008
O'Connell, Thomas F	1983
Ostrin, Zvi	2000
Palmer, Ryan L	2005
Palomino, Mark F	1987
Pearlberg, Alex L	1992
Petersen, Ryan N	2009
Pisacane, Christopher M	2005
Pockers, Lindsey Beth	1999
Poole, Debra A	1986
Roca, Benjamin Ynares	2000
Shchuka, Karen Lesher	1996
Stern, Rachel Lauren	2007
Sur, Diana H	2009
Venditto, Molly P	2009
Virdi, Sundeep S	2004
White, Darcy A	2007
Yi, Sung Jin	2009
,	/

New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection September 28, 2011